KPHD 1422 Amendment 1 (2086)

- e
=

.

DEPARTMENT OF

ECOLOGY

State of Washington

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
CONTRACT NO. C1500166
BETWEEN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
AND
KITSAP PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT

PURPOSE: To amend the interagency agreement (IAA) between the state of Washington, Department of
Ecology and Kitsap Public Health District.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED the IAA is amended as follows:
1) The period of performance is extended for one year, from June 30, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any other Amendments remain in full
force and effect, except as expressly provided by this Amendment.

This Amendment is signed by persons who represent that they have the authority to execute this
Amendment and bind their respective organizations to this Amendment.

This Amendment is effective on June 30, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the parties below, having read this Amendment in its entirety, including all
attachments, do agree in each and every particular and have thus set their hands hereunto.

State of Washington Kitsap Public Health District

Department of Ecology

By: / “y;- ey V e~2 el 7/9/2020 A ’7/’7/20 20
Mary Verner Date Ke1th Gfellner
Water Resources Program Manager Adm1r11st1 ator
Approved as to form only.

Assistant Attorney General



